General Environmental Incident Summary

Incident: 9307 Notice: 11/8/2019 Occurred: 11/8/2019

DEM Incident No: No Further Action:

✓

Responsible Party:MPLXCounty:McKenzieTwp Rng Sec Qtr:150 95 19

Lat Long + Method: 47.80347 -102.87950 Interpolation from map

Location Description: Johnson's Corner

10704 HWY 73 Keene, ND 58847

Submitted By Info: AJ Thompson

MPLX

1611 E Century Ave, Suite 300

BISMARCK ND 58503

Received By Info:

Contact Info: Darren Snow

1611 E Century Ave, Suite 300

BISMARCK ND 58503

Affected Medium: 03 - soil

Near. Occupied Bldg:

Type of Incident: Pipeline Leak

Release Contained: Yes
Reported to NRC: Unknown
Contaminant: Crude oil

Volume of Release: 1 barrels

Duration of Release:

Agriculture Related: No

EPA Extremely

Hazardous Substance: Unknown

Number of Fatalities: 0 **Number of Injuries:** 0

Cause of Incident:
1" valve body failure
Risk Evaluation:

None

Potential Env. Impacts:

Impacted soil will be cleaned up and disposed of at an approved disposal facility.

Action Taken/Planned:

Release is contained onsite and cleanup crew is actively excavating contaminated soil.

Wastes Disposal Location:

Approved disposal facility.

Other Agencies Involved:

Tuesday, June 29, 2021 Page 1 of 2

Updates

Date: 11/12/2019 Status: Reviewed - Follow-up Required

Author: O'Gorman, Brian

Notes:

According to the report, 1 barrel of oil was released due to a pipeline leak. More followup needed.

Updated Volume: None at the time of this update

Date: 12/3/2019 Status: Inspection - More Follow-up Required

Author: Lund, Dylan

Notes:

Arrived on site at 2:15pm CT. Called contact to open gate and take me to the spill which is located inside the fence. The spill site is about 5' by 5' and has been dug up and backfilled with clean soil. Photos were taken and follow up is necessary to make sure there are no further impacts.

Updated Volume: None at the time of this update

Date: 12/14/2020 Status: Correspondence - Vegetation Check

Author: DeVries, Taylor

Notes:

A site inspection is recommended during the summer months.

Updated Volume: None at the time of this update

Date: 6/22/2021 Status: Inspection - No Action Required

Author: Suess, Bill

Notes:

Inspected the site on 6/17/2021. The vegetation appears healthy and consistent with the surrounding area. No further action is warranted.

Updated Volume: None at the time of this update

Tuesday, June 29, 2021 Page 2 of 2